
North Georgia (14-8) -vs- Columbus State (9-8)
3/5/2022 at Columbus, GA (Cougar Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Haylee Folds (1-2)
Loss: D. Heaberlin (5-4)
Save: Jessica Lopez (1)
HBP: Jessica Lopez
PB: None
 
Start: 3:35pm   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 203   Weather: 80 and Sunny
Game notes:
- D. Heaberlin faced 4 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Georgia 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 9 1
Columbus State 5 1 0 0 1 1 X 8 8 1

North Georgia 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Lester lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
O. Sinquefie 1b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Mad. Simmons rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Perry ph/3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
H. Cummings dp 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    M. Wicker pr/rf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
G. Mixson 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    M. Parker ph/cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
M. Perry ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
H. Forehand 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
G. Blair c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Michael cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
D. Heaberlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 9 3 4 4 11

2B: J. Lester (1); O. Sinquefie (2); M. Wicker (1)
SF: H. Forehand (1)
HBP: G. Blair (1)
E: K. Davis (1)

Columbus State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caitlyn Canady cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Paige Vincent c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hannah Rose Corbin dp 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Lindsey Patton lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Laura Harris 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Morgan Elston 2b 3 1 2 5 0 0 0
Madeline Parker ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Katelyn Cooper rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kenzie Bayer 1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Haylee Folds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jessica Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 8 8 3 4 3

2B: Hannah Rose Corbin (1); Morgan Elston (1)
HR: Morgan Elston (1); Kenzie Bayer (1)
SB: Caitlyn Canady (2)
CS: Caitlyn Canady (1)
E: Madeline Parker (1)

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Heaberlin (L, 5-4) 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 16
K. Davis 6.0 5 4 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 8 113
Totals 8 8 7 3 4 0 0 0 0 26 29 5 8 129

Columbus State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haylee Folds (W, 1-2) 4.1 8 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 21 24 9 2 78
Jessica Lopez (S, 1) 2.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 11 5 1 46
Totals 9 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 29 35 14 3 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

North Georgia - Top of 1st UNG CSU
J. Lester doubled to right center (2-1 KBB). 0 0
O. Sinquefie popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Mad. Simmons fouled out to 1b (0-1 K); J. Lester advanced to third. 0 0
H. Cummings walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
G. Mixson struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 1st UNG CSU
Canady singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Canady stole second. 0 0
Vincent singled up the middle (0-2 FKF); Canady advanced to third. 0 0
Corbin singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 KBB); Vincent advanced to second; Canady scored. 0 1
Patton walked (3-1 BFBBB); Corbin advanced to second; Vincent advanced to third. 0 1
K. Davis to p for D. Heaberlin. 0 1
Harris struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBSFS). 0 1
Elston homered to left center, 4 RBI (3-2 BBKSFB); Patton scored; Corbin scored; Vincent scored. 0 5
Parker struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 0 5
K. Cooper struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 5

North Georgia - Top of 2nd UNG CSU
M. Perry flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 5
H. Forehand struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 5
G. Blair singled through the left side (1-2 BFF). 0 5
J. Michael singled up the middle (0-2 FSF); G. Blair advanced to second. 0 5
J. Lester reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); J. Michael out at second 2b to ss. 0 5

Columbus State - Bottom of 2nd UNG CSU
Bayer walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 5
Canady reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-0 B); Bayer out at second 3b to ss. 0 5
Canady stole second. 0 5
Vincent reached on an error by p (0-1 K); Canady advanced to third on the error. 0 5
Corbin doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBKSBF); Vincent advanced to third; Canady scored, unearned. 0 6
Patton struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 6
Harris grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 0 6

North Georgia - Top of 3rd UNG CSU
O. Sinquefie doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 0 6
Mad. Simmons flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 6
H. Cummings walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 6
M. Wicker pinch ran for H. Cummings. 0 6
G. Mixson lined out to ss (0-2 KF); M. Wicker advanced to second on the error; O. Sinquefie advanced to
third on a throwing error by ss. 0 6
M. Perry singled to third base, RBI (2-1 BBK); M. Wicker advanced to third; O. Sinquefie scored. 1 6
H. Forehand reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFS); M. Perry out at second ss unassisted. 1 6

Columbus State - Bottom of 3rd UNG CSU
Mad. Simmons to dp. 1 6
M. Wicker to rf. 1 6
Elston grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 1 6
Parker flied out to rf (2-2 FKBFBF). 1 6
K. Cooper fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

North Georgia - Top of 4th UNG CSU
G. Blair flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 1 6
J. Michael flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6
J. Lester lined out to ss (0-1 K). 1 6

Columbus State - Bottom of 4th UNG CSU
Bayer grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 6
Canady singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 1 6
Canady out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 6
Vincent grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 1 6

North Georgia - Top of 5th UNG CSU
O. Sinquefie doubled to right center (0-0). 1 6
G. Perry pinch hit for Mad. Simmons. 1 6
G. Perry flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 6
M. Wicker doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 FBSBFB); O. Sinquefie scored. 2 6
M. Parker pinch hit for G. Mixson. 2 6
M. Parker walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 2 6
M. Perry singled to left field (1-0 B); M. Parker advanced to second; M. Wicker advanced to third. 2 6
Lopez to p for Folds. 2 6
H. Forehand flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KFFBF); M. Wicker scored. 3 6
G. Blair hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKF); M. Perry advanced to second; M. Parker advanced to third. 3 6
J. Michael flied out to cf (1-2 BFKF). 3 6

Columbus State - Bottom of 5th UNG CSU
G. Perry to 3b. 3 6
M. Parker to cf. 3 6
J. Michael to dp. 3 6
Corbin grounded out to ss (2-1 SBB). 3 6
Patton grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 6
Harris walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Elston doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BKB); Harris scored. 3 7
Parker flied out to rf (3-2 KBBFB). 3 7

North Georgia - Top of 6th UNG CSU
J. Lester walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 7
O. Sinquefie singled down the lf line (1-1 BK); J. Lester advanced to second. 3 7
G. Perry struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 7
M. Wicker struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 7
M. Parker lined out to ss (1-2 BKF). 3 7

Columbus State - Bottom of 6th UNG CSU
K. Cooper flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 3 7
Bayer homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 3 8
Canady grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 8
Vincent lined out to 1b (3-2 BBKKB). 3 8

North Georgia - Top of 7th UNG CSU
M. Perry grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 3 8
H. Forehand popped up to 3b (1-2 FBK). 3 8
G. Blair lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbus State - Bottom of 7th UNG CSU


